03&stockCode=000703&announcemen

tId=1206933536&announcementTime=

2019-09-19

6  Oct. 14, 2019

Announcement about Obtaining the Approval from

CSRC for IPO of the Participation Subsidiary-

CZBank (announcement number: 2019-123)

http://www.cninfo.com.cn/new/disclosu

re/detail?plate=szse&orgId=gssz00007

03&stockCode=000703&announcemen

tId=1206979140&announcementTime=

2019-10-14

7  Nov. 4, 2019

Announcement about Hengyi (Brunei) PMB

Petrochemical Project Going into Full Operation

(announcement number: 2019-130)

http://www.cninfo.com.cn/new/disclosu

re/detail?plate=szse&orgId=gssz00007

03&stockCode=000703&announcemen

tId=1207060916&announcementTime=

2019-11-04

2019 Annual Report of Hengyi Petrochemical Co., Ltd.

125

Section VI Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: Share

Before this change  Increase or decrease of this change (+, -)  After this change

Quantity
Proporti

on

New issue

of shares

Sh

are

do

nat

ion

Provi

dent

fund

conv

erted

into

share

capit

al

Others  Subtotal  Quantity
Proporti

on

I. Shares with

conditions of

restriction on

sales

354,361,753 13.48% 213,768,115 0 0 -7,196,000 206,572,115 560,933,868 19.74%

3. Other

domestic

shareholdings

354,361,753 13.48% 213,768,115   -7,196,000 206,572,115 560,933,868 19.74%

Wherein:

Shares held by

the domestic

legal person

320,842,253 12.21% 213,768,115   213,768,115 534,610,368 18.81%

Shareholding

by domestic

natural

persons

33,519,500 1.27%   -7,196,000 -7,196,000 26,323,500 0.93%

II. Shares with

no conditions

of restriction

on sales

2,273,595,606 86.52%   7,196,000 7,196,000 2,280,791,606 80.26%

2019 Annual Report of Hengyi Petrochemical Co., Ltd.

126

1. RMB

common

shares

2,273,595,606 86.52%   7,196,000 7,196,000 2,280,791,606 80.26%

III. The Sum

of Shares
2,627,957,359 100.00% 213,768,115 0 0 0 213,768,115 2,841,725,474 100.00%

Reasons for change in shares

(1) In Feb. 2019, the shares subject to private placement of issuing shares to purchase assets

and raise supporting funds by the Company and related transaction got listed. The number of new

shares subject to private placement this time reached to 213,768,115.

(2) In Jun. 2019, the restricted sale on the market circulation of restricted stocks of the

Company in the 2nd unlocking period of the 2nd restricted stock incentive plan was cancelled. The

number of shares with restriction on sales cancelled this time reached to 11,739,000.

(3) In Sep. 2019, the restricted sale on the market circulation of restricted stocks of the